City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a meeting of:

the VETERANS PARK COMMISSION

will be held on **Monday, September 10, 2018 at 4:00 p.m**. in the **COUNCIL CHAMBERS after site visit to Stein Park on Main Street**, City Hall, One Government Way, Somersworth, NH.

AGENDA

- 1. Site visit to Stein Park, Main Street then return to City Hall
- 2. Approve Minutes from August 13th 2018
- 3. Brian McKay report
- 4. Update of recommendations for Phase 1
- 5. Getting our vision on paper
- 6. Fund raising committee letter of appeal
- 7. Estimate of cost of project
- 8. Miscellaneous
- 9. Adjourn

This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-a:2, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by:

Councilor Martin P. Dumont, Sr., Chairman Veterans Park Commission

- Date Posted: September 7, 2018
- Posted by: Trish Harris City Clerk
- Posted at: City Hall Library Channel 22 City Website: <u>www.somersworth.com</u>